= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2023 - Summer Il 2024
FALL SEMESTER
(August 23 - December 14, 2023)
FACUIY REPOM. ..ottt bbb b bbb bbb s s s bbbt s bbbttt August 16 (Wed.)
Fall Convocation August 16 (Wed.)
AdJUNCE FACUIEY OFIENTAHION.........cvuiveiicieiciceee et bbbt s st s bbbt bbbt s e August 17 (Thurs.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN ...ttt August 18 (Fri.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt August 21-22 (Mon.-Tues.)
ClaSSES BEUIN ......ecevviiviieiitcie ettt bbb b b4 bbb A bbbt bbbt bbbttt August 23 (Wed.)
Late REGISIrAtoN (25 FEE) .......evuuevecieecieiee ettt ettt bbb a st st August 23-25 (Wed.-Fri.)
Student APPrECIAtioN DAY ..........ccvireiiiriieicisie et bbbttt August 30 (Wed.)
Labor Day Holiday (Campus CIOSEA) .......c.cueriuiieieiieeieiiieieissseistsssssesssse et ssse st bbbt bbbt ss st September 4 (Mon.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 RegiStrar (11:59 PumL) ....cuieiiiieiiiecsee ettt bbbt September 6 (Wed.)
CENSUS ...vveeistis ittt sttt b b2 bbb £ bbbt s AR bbbttt s September 7 (Thurs.)
CONSHIULON DAY .....ecerererireiiseisisei ettt September 13 (Wed.)
Early Advising & Registration for SPring BEINS ..........ceiiuiveieiiieiesisie sttt ettt sss e nse s nnnas October 9 (Mon.)
FAIEBIEAK ......ceuveerieir ettt s8Rt October 11-13 (Wed.- Fri.)
Last Day t0 COMPIELE “I” GrAGES .......ccvurrurrereiriieere et ees sttt s bbb esnes October 18 (Wed.)
Mid-Term Grades Due t0 Registrar (8:00 @.M.) ...ttt October 18 (Wed.)
Fal FESTIVAL........uceeceeiiete ettt s 28 £8 e R £t b bbbt October 18 (Wed.)
Preview Day November 8-9 (Wed.-Thurs.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt November 21 (Tues.)
Thanksgiving Holiday (Faculty & STUAENS) ........c.iueiiuiriciicie ettt November 22-24 (Wed.- Fri.)
Last Day fOr INSIIUCIOr DIOPS .........cuiuiuririieieirtieiee ettt bbb ....December 1 (Fri.)
FINGI EXAMS BEGIN ..ottt s s8££ 8 8828 b 2S£ b bbbttt en December 8 (Fri.)
Last Day of Online Final EXamS (12:00 PaM.) ..ottt December 13 (Wed.)
Last Day Of ClasSroom FINAI EXAMS.........c.oueuiuririiirieieieiseinsisiseiets st sss sttt sttt s ettt nntesans December 14 (Thurs.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...ttt s b8k £ b E bRttt December 14 (Thurs.)
HOUSING MOVE-OUL (5:00 LML) vttt ettt bttt December 14 (Thurs.)
HOUSING COMPIEX CIOSEA ...ttt December 15 (Fri.)- January 11(Thurs.)
Final Grades DUE (11:59 PuM.) vttt ettt bbbttt December 17 (Sun.)
Faculty Assessment Data Reporting Deadling (11:59 PuM.) .....uiiiiinieeneeesee ettt December 17 (Sun.)
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 1
(August 23 - October 19, 2023)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt st bbb bbb bbb August 21-22 (Mon.-Tues.)
Late REQISIrAtoN (25 FEE) ......uvvurieeieeieeeeccieeeteeee sttt sttt s et s s sans .... August 23-25 (Wed.-Fri.)
ClASSES BEUIN ... eercerceeeseiseise ettt R AR August 23 (Wed.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (11:59 Pum.) ...t seeesnees ....September 6 (Wed.)
CBNSUS ...ttt ettt 8 e8RS R R et September 7 (Thurs.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ..o b September 21 (Thurs.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS ........cucuuveueereerereesreseeseisseseeesseseeseeeesesseesessessesseessesessessessess st essessass s st et ssessessessessassanssssssssesssssessns October 5 (Thurs.)
Last Day Of Final EXaMS (12:00 PIT.)...ccuiuierrieeeieienernceneeeeseeseee s ssessssssseesse s s ssessssessssssssesssssessessessessssses October 19 (Thurs.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...ttt October 19 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 Registrar (10:00 @.M.).......cuiuririrrieereereireieeeieeeeseseseeseeseesee s sss et ss st ses st et ess st sssessessesssssessane October 20 (Fri.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2023 - Summer Il 2024
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 2
(October 23 - December 14, 2023)
ClaSSES BEUIN ......uvicviieiictiieetete ettt ettt s bbbt R bbbttt October 23 (Mon.)
Late Registration ($25 Fee) October 24 (Tues.)
Certification Rosters due to REGISIrar (11:59 PuML) ..ttt et October 27 (Fri.)
CENSUS ...ttt ettt ettt bt bbbt b8 s s AR R AR bR bbbttt October 30 (Mon.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt November 30 (Thurs.)
Last DAy fOr INSIUCIOr DIOPS .......cucvuiuiiriciiieicieteie sttt ettt bbbt bbb bbbt December 1 (Thurs.)
Last Day Of Final EXAMS (12:00 P.IL).c.ceucurireiiereinireesseeneeeeseieeess et sss st sse e ss st sttt assssssssesnes December 13 (Wed.)
SEMESIET ENAS ..ottt 8RR December 14 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 RegIStrar (11:59 PuML) ...ttt s st ss st stns December 17 (Sun.)
FALL MINI-SEMESTER 3
(December 14, 2023 - January 11, 2024)
ClASSES BEYIN ..ottt ettt ettt s s s b8 £ AR E £ b RS R bbbt December 14 (Thurs.)
Late REGISIrAtion (525 FEE) ......uvriiiiriieiiciieissties s s st December 14 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters due to RegIStrar (11:59 Pum.) ...ttt December 15 (Fri.)
CBNSUS ..ttt ettt ettt s b s e s e b8 e £ 82 £ RS E 45 A EeE £ A AR R £ SRR RS E SRR AR A bR AR A bRt n et s December 20 (Wed.)
Last Day for Student Drops with @ Grade of “W ... December 28 (Thurs.)
Last DAY fOr INSIIUCION DIOP .......vuevuiuieeicieiieieisieeists sttt bbb s s s bbbt s et s et January 9 (Tues.)
Last Day of Final EXamS (12:00 P.M.)....oiuiriiriricincirisiseisee ittt sttt enseeas January 11 (Thurs.)
SEMESEN ENAS ...ttt bbbttt January 11 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due to RegiStrar (11:59 PlM.)......cei ettt sttt ettt January 14 (Sun.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2023 - Summer Il 2024
SPRING SEMESTER
(January 18 - May 9, 2024)
FACUIY REPOM........oveitiietiteietetee ettt bbb bbb sttt b bbb s st nnn January 10 (Wed.)
Adjunct Faculty Meeting January 11 (Thurs.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN ...t January 12 (Fri.)
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. HOlIday (NO ClASSES).......ccurururirireieiieiiiiseisieneiseiseiseie sttt ssesseens January 15 (Mon.)
AQVISING/REGISITALON ...ttt sttt ne s January 16-22
ClASSES BEUIN ....vueerrireiseere ittt es s8££ R et January 18 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters Due to Registrar (9:00 P.M.) ..o issseessesseeses e ssessessesssssssssens February 1 (Thurs.)
CBNSUS ...ttt s sttt s 8228442848484 R Rt February 2 (Fri.)
HOMECOMING WEBEK.......c.eeeeiii bbb February 11-17
Mid-Term Grades Due t0 RegiStrar (8:00 8.M.) ......vurururieirieieiireisceseeee ettt ss sttt enen March 11 (Mon.)
Last Day t0 COMPIELE “I” GrAGES .......vuveurerereirrereireiee ettt se st see ettt March 11 (Mon.)
SPIING BIEAK ...ttt s8Rt March 18-22 (Mon.- Fri.)
Early Advising & Registration for SUmmer and Fall BEGINS ..........ccouirinririireneineiseee et esssenees March 25 (Mon.)
0] 41010 o OO March 27 (Wed.)
Last Day for Student Drops with a Grade of “W” April 3 (Wed.)
Last Day for Instructor Drops April 25 (Thurs.)
FINGI EXAMS BEGIN ....voivieiiieieiiie ettt R eS8 bbbttt May 3 (Fri.)
Last Day of Online Final Exam Deadling (12:00 P.M.)......cu ittt sttt May 8 (Wed.)
Last Day Of ClasSroom FINAI EXAMS.........coieiiiiieiiiiieieiiisie sttt sss sttt bttt se st ssesns May 9 (Thurs.)
SEMESIET ENAS ..ottt e8RSttt May 9 (Thurs.)
HOUSING MOVE-OUL (5:00 LML)ttt s s s8££ s bbb bbbttt May 9 (Thurs.)
HOUSING COMPIEX CIOSEA ...ttt May 10 (Fri.)-May 28 (Tues.)
Commencement (10:30 @.M. & 1200 PLM.)..cuiiriiiriieiieirieireie ettt s e s s bbbt s bbbt May 11 (Sat.)
Final Grades Due t0 Registrar (11:59 PIM)........cuiiiiuriretieeieiseie ettt sttt bbbt May 12 (Sun.)
Faculty Assessment Data Reporting and Self-Evaluation Forms Due (11:59 P.m.) ... May 12 (Sun.)
SPRING MINI-SEMESTER 1

(January 18 - March 6, 2024)

AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt e et e bbb 28528 £ s8££ bbb s bbb n bbb en bbb see s January 16-22

ClASSES BEUIN ...ttt bbb January 18 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 Registrar (9:00 P} ..ottt February 1 (Thurs.)
CBNSUS ...ttt s8££t bne February 2 (Fri.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ..ot February 15 (Thurs.)
Last DAy fOr INSIUCIOr DIOPS .........cviviiieicisiie ettt bbbt bbb bbb February 29 (Thurs.)
Last Day Of Final EXAMS (12:00 P.IML)...coucuuieririiecereeeeeeseeseee s sseessessessessesseese e ssessessassssssessessesssssessessessessasssessessessessessessssassssseens March 6 (Wed.)
Semester Ends March 6 (Wed.)
Final Grades Due t0 RegIStrar (5:00 PuML) ... i ieseseeeseeseese et ss e ss sttt s st s snens March 7 (Thurs.)
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g ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2023 - Summer Il 2024
SPRING MINI-SEMESTER 2
(March 13 - May 9, 2024)
CIaSSES BEUIN .....vvvviieisctii ettt ettt s bbb s bbb bR b ARttt bbb March 13 (Wed.)
Last Registration ($25 Fee) March 14 (Wed.)
Certification Rosters due to Registrar (11:59 PuM.) ..t sseseenees March 18 (Mon.)
CBNSUS ...ttt et s8££ March 19(Tues.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt ees April 11 (Thurs.)
Last DAy fOr INSIUCIOr DIOPS .......c.cvuiuiieiciiie ettt sttt bbb bbbt bbb st bbbttt April 25 (Thurs.)
Last Day Of Final EXAMS (12:00 P.ITL)...cuuiuurereirrireerieneineeseeeesesseeseisseseessssasssesssesessessessessssessassssssesssssesssssessessassassssssssssssessesssssessessassasencs May 8 (Wed.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...ttt May 9 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISITAr (11:59 PuML) ...ttt sttt May 12 (Sun.)
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= ]:E SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY TECH

ACADEMICS Established 1968

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Fall 2023 - Summer Il 2024

SUMMER 1 TERM

(May 29- June 27, 2024)
Memorial Day Holiday (CamPUuS ClOSEA).........ciueiiirireiieieieieiesese sttt bbbttt tes May 27 (Mon.)
HOUSING MOVE-IN (5:00 DMLY vttt sttt bbb bbbt ....May 28 (Tues.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION .....v.vvcveeiet ettt bbbt bbb bbbttt ....May 28 (Tues.)
ClASSES BEUIN ....voeuereeeeeiseieeseise ittt s8££t May 29 (Wed.)
Late REGISrAION ($25 FEE) ......cvvuirireriieisciies ettt May 30 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 REGISIrar (11:59 PuML) ...cuucuurereiieiecereirrereineie et seesse et ss sttt esssssssnees June 4 (Tues.)
CBNSUS ..ottt tee et es ettt s 82 £ 242842 E 84S RS SReEeEeeeesAenEenEnt s June 5 (Wed.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ Grade Of “W ...ttt June 12 (Wed.)
Last DAy fOr INSITUCIOr DIODPS ........uvuueeueeueeeereeseeseeseissesesssesssesesseeeesessesse st eesesssessesessessessessessessassassessessessessessessssassssssnssssesessessses June 19 (Wed.)
Last DAy O FINAI EXAMS .......cuuevuireiriereicereeeeseeeise e s s s sssssees s sseese st ess s ses s ss s ss st ess e s e s s st et st ansesessnens June 27 (Thurs.)
Last Day of Onling Final EXams (12:00 PuM.) ..t ess st sss s ssessesssens June 27 (Thurs.)
SEMESIET ENAS ...ttt June 27 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISIrar (11:59 PuML) ...cu it ee st ss ettt en s June 30 (Sun.)

SUMMER 1 EXTENDED TERM

(May 29- August 1, 2024)
Memorial Day Holiday (CamPUS ClOSEA)........ruiuriueeieriueiiereseeseeeeetseeses ittt ss sttt ettt May 27(Mon.)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt s e s bbbt ....May 28 (Tues.)
ClASSES BEUIN ... ettt May 29 (Wed.)
Late Registration ($25 Fee) ...May 30 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters Due 10 ReGIStrar (11:59 Pum.) ...ttt bbb s e June 4 (Tues.)
CBNSUS ..ttt ettt s et s e s bt £ b2 828458 e £ £ A E b e £ AR £ R £ R4 £ AR R £ SR £ R £ bR RS AR e R R b e R R s nE b b e At nE bt June 5 (Wed.)
Independence Day Holiday (CamPUS CIOSEA)........c.cuiuruiurieieierieireeeee ettt sttt bbb ns et ntes July 4 (Thurs.)
Last Day for Student Drops With @ grade Of “W ...ttt July 17 (Wed.)
LSt DAy fOr INSIIUCIO DIOPS .......cuvureiieieritieieisiie sttt cs ettt ess et es et s bbb bbb s bbb s bR st s bbbt e et July 24 (Wed.)
Last DAy OF FINAI EXAMS ......c.ouruiiieirieiecieects ettt s s s bbbttt August 1 (Thurs.)
Last Day of Online Final EXamS (12:00 PuM. ...cvuuiuiiieieieietse ettt ettt August 1 (Thurs.
SEMESIET ENAS ..ottt bbb s bR s R £t b et neas August 1 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISIAr (11:59 PuML) ..ottt ettt bbbt August 4 (Sun.)

SUMMER 2 TERM

(July 2- August 1, 2024)
AQVISING/REGISITALION ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt sttt bbbt b s July 1 (Mon.)
ClaSSES BEUIN .....cevicviiviiciiie ettt sttt ..July 2 (Tues.)
Late REQISIIAtION (25 FEE) ....vuvvurieeieeeeieeeieetestse ettt sttt bbbt bttt es s July 3 (Wed.)
Independence Day Holiday (CamPUS ClOSEA).........crururirrereiriineriineireiseieeeieeseessssses s ees et ss st ssess s essssnennns July 4 (Thurs.)
Certification Rosters Due t0 REGISTrar (11:59 PumL) ...ttt snns July 8 (Mon.)
CBNSUS ...t ceeeeeseee et ss et e et s 8228485828424 E 4R E SRRttt July 9 (Tues.)
Last Day for Student Drops with a grade of “W”. July 17 (Wed.)
PN PINNING CEIBIMONY ......uvuirieeiieeeeeeeseeete st sssesesseseseeseeseesessesse s ss s s s ees e a8 8 bbb a s s ettt nessessens July 23 (Tues.)
RN PINNING COIEMONY ......ovuevieciceeeeeeeeeseeseese s ssseseesseeseesesseese s ssessessasseesseesessessessessessessassassessessesssssessessassssassssssesnsssesssssessssnsnees July 24 (Wed.)
Last Day fOr INSITUCIOr DIOPS .......cuuveureurerrereereirreseississeseessseeesseseeseeseesesss st essess s seese s sse s ss st ess s ee e ses s s st st st sns et s e snessessns July 24 (Wed.)
Last Day of Online Final EXamS (12:00 PML) c.ocuieieiirieieeiseieineeseiseese ettt ettt essessnens August 1 (Thurs.)
Last Day of Final Exams August 1 (Thurs.)
Semester Ends ........cocoveeeenee. August 1 (Thurs.)
Final Grades Due t0 REGISTar (11:59 PuML) ...ttt August 4 (Sun.)
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